1.Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower Guarantor Loan Account No. And Loan Amount:-
DODDHA THIPPESSWAMY THIPPARAJA (Borrower), THIMAKKA T (Co-borrower) No.11, Kommaghatta Bangalore
South-560060, Bangalore Karnataka. LAN NO. L0100STHL000005332537 Loan Agreement Date: 31.01.2024
Loan Amount: Rs.20,30,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only) .

Demand Notice Date:- 11.03.2025 NPA Date: 06/03/2025
Amount Due In Rs.21,41,928.12/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight and
Twelve Paise Only) due and payable as on 11-03-2025 together with further interest from 12-03-2025

Symbolic /Constructive Possession Date: 26-05-2025
Schedule Of The Property:- All The Part And Parcel Of The Immovable Property Bearing No. 12 Formed In Assessment No.7/3,

[...]

2002 issued aDemandNotice dated 01.03.2025 calling upon theBorrower: Shri. Md. Imtiaz
Ahmed S/o. Md. Shafi Ahmed, H.No.16-27, SBH Colony, Zaheerabad - 502220, Act.Nos.:
1) HTL - 62391216569, SURAKSHA - 62391216864 & TOP UP LOAN-62480233912 to
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 29,00,940.00 (Rupees Twenty Nine
Lakhs Nine Hundred Forty Only) (Rs.24,90,062.00 + Rs.1,98,177.00 +Rs. 2,12,701.00) as
on 01.03.2025 and future interest from 02.03.2025 + Charges + expenses, within 60 days
from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/

[...]

this the27thdayofMayof the year 2025.
The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the
State Bank of India for an amount of Rs.29,00,940.00 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Nine
Hundred Forty Only) as on 01.03.2025 and interest from 02.03.2025, costs, etc. thereon, as
applicable after adjusting/appropriating amounts of repayments, if any.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in
respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

Ms. Shivani, aged about 15 years, D/o Late S Vinayakarajan & Mrs. Santhi S
Rajan, TC. 50/25(4), Bhama Bhavan, Kalady, Karamana Post, Thiruvananthapuram, Pin-
695002. (Legal Heir of noticee no 4) , to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs.29,74,257/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Two
Hundred and Fifty Seven Only) {ie, Rs, 24,39,881/- in Loan No. 7976905 and Rs.
5,34,376/- in Loan no. TCFLA0472000011174043}as on 10-04-2025, along with inter-
est, future interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt the said
notice. As the notice issued to the borrower returned unserved, the Notice is hereby pub-